FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0311 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

REC(TR

04-11-2001



Docket No.:

014174.009

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷

101650573

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Harper Corporation of America	
	Name: <u>Harper-Love Adhesives Corporation</u>
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 11625 Steele Creek Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28241
☑ Corporation-State North Carolina	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☐ No	
	☐ Association MAR 2 6 200;
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-26-0(□ Limited Partnership
	✓ Corporation-State North Carolina Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 3-19-01	designation is Yes N
Execution Date.	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)
A A Line Line and the control of the	
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,896,604
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Karl S. Sawyer Jr., Esq.	7 7 4 45 (07 05 0 44)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
OL 4 A Johnson 100 N. T Charact Carte 4200	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 100 N. Tryon Street, Suite 4200	·
	10 1017
City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28202	18-1215
04/10/2001 LMUELLER 00000222 1896604	USE THIS SPACE 40E
01 FC:481 40.00 UP	
Statement and signature.	
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	-M/I
Francis M. Pinckney	March 22, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and
	1 1 M 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Harper Corporation of America., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with a principal office and place

of business at 11625 Steele Creek Road (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark Charlotte, NC 28241

"MANAGEMENT EXTENSION TEAM" (the "Mark") and the U.S. Trademark

Registration number 1,896,604 therefor (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Harper-Love Adhesives Corporation, a corporation, organized and

existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with a principal office and place

of business at 11625 Steele Creek Road (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring such Charlotte, NC 28241

Mark and Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the

Mark and Registration of said Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the

said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Mark and Registration

of said Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and

the above-identified Registration of said Mark.

Assignor

Harper Corporation of America

(SEAL)

Name: Gary B. Springer

Chief Financial Officer

Notarial Certificate Contained on Following Page –

0206021 LIB: C2

County of MECKLEN BURG	
	日子 (日
{SEAL}	Katre J. Murphy Notary Public J
My Commission Expires: $2 - 14$	05

State of NORTH CAROLINA

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

0206021 LIB: C2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0383